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HR 545
Morley Nelson Snake River Birds of Prey National Conservation Area Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: Jan 14, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests and Public Lands.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests and Public Lands.  (Feb 4, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/545 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] 
Party: Republican   •   State: ID   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Natural Resources Committee House Referred to Feb 4, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HR
146 

Text
similarities

Mar 30, 2009: Became Public Law No: 111-11.

111 S 22 Related bill Mar 11, 2009: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Failed by the Yeas and
Nays: (2/3 required): 282 - 144 (Roll no. 117).

Summary  (as of Jan 14, 2009) 

Morley Nelson Snake River Birds of Prey National Conservation Area Act - Renames the Snake River Birds of Prey

National Conservation Area in Idaho as the Morley Nelson Snake River Birds of Prey National Conservation Area in

honor of the late Morley Nelson, an international authority on birds of prey, who was instrumental in the establishment of

this National Conservation Area.

Actions Timeline

Feb 4, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests and Public Lands.
Jan 14, 2009: Introduced in House
Jan 14, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
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